" Ratcliffe Harten Burke & Galamaga LLp
ATTORNEYS AT L AW

Jeffrey Biolchini, Esq.
Direct Dial: (401) 490-4655
E-mail; jbiolchini@rhbglaw.com
March 12, 2013

VIA USPS & E-MAIL

Luly E. Massaro, Clerk
Public Utilities Commission,
89 Jefferson Boulevard
Warwick, RI 02888

Re:  Petition of Blue Jay Wireless, LLC for ETC Designation / Docket No.: 4375

Dear Ms. Massaro:

On December 3, 2012, Blue Jay Wireless, LLC (“Blue Jay”) submitted the above-referenced
petition for designation as an Eligible Telecommunications Carrier (“ETC”) in Rhode Island. Since
that time, the following developments have arisen:

e Blue Jay has filed additional applications for ETC designation in Hawaii, Nevada, Puerto
Rico and Texas.

s Blue Jay has been granted designation as an ETC by the State of Texas' and by the State of
Colorado.?

Should you have any questions or concerns, please contact us at your soonest convenience.,

W—\'

Jetfrey Biolchini

Thank vou.

JRR /et
cc: See aitached Certification

Application of Blue Jay Wireless, LLC for Designation as an Eligible Telecommunications Carrier in the State of
Texas for the Limited Purpose of Offering Lifeline, Docket No. 41019, Order No, 5, Notice of Approval for
Designation as an Eligible Telecommunications Carrier (Jan. 30, 2013),

In the Matter of the Application of Blue Jay Wireless, LLC for Designation as a Wireless Eligible
Telecommunications Carrier in the State of Colorado, Docket No. 12A-829T, Recommended Decision of
Administrative I.aw Judge Paul C. Gomez Approving Settlement Agreement and Granting Application {issued
Jan. 14, 2013, effective February 4, 2013),
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Docket No. 4375 — Blue Jay Wireless, LLC - ETC Designation Petition
Service List as of 1/8/13

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that on the 12th day of March, 2013, a true copy of the attached
document was sent to the persons on the service list below by regular mail and via email at the
addresses indicated.

Name/Address E-mail Phone

John Heitmann, Esq. | jheitmann@kelleydrye.com 202-342-8566
Joshua T. Guyan, Esq.

Kelley Drye & Warren LLP jguyan@kelleydrye.com

3050 K Street, NW, Suite 400
Washington, DC 20007

David Wareikis, CEO dwareikis@bluejaywireless.com 972-788-8860
Blue Jay Wireless, LLC
5010 Addison Circle
Addison, TX 75001
Leo Wold, Esq. Lwold@riag.ri.gov 401-222-2424
Dept. of Attorney General bkent@ripuc.state.ri.us
150 South Main St. jlanni@ripuc.state.ri.us
Providence RI 02903 Jmunoz@riag.ri.gov
dmacrae@riag.ri.gov
File an original & six (6) copies w/: Lmassaro{@puc.state.ri.us 401-780-2107
Luly E. Massaro, Commission Clerk
Public Utilities Commission Cwilson@puc.state.ri.us
89 Jefferson Blvd.

Warwick RT 02888




